PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mission Abstract Data L.L.C.	02/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellectual Ventures Audio Data LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5629867
Patent Number:	5809246
Patent Number:	6067562
Patent Number:	6295555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: assignmentconfirmation@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: PO Box 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 320528000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy Meeker

PATENT

REEL: 025786 FRAME: 0805

OP \$160.00 5629867

Total Attachments: 2

source=MISSION ABSTRACT DATA L L C DE - RESTATED CERTIFICATE#page1.tif source=MISSION ABSTRACT DATA L L C DE - RESTATED CERTIFICATE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025786 FRAME: 0806



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MISSION ABSTRACT DATA

L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MISSION ABSTRACT DATA L.L.C."

TO "INTELLECTUAL VENTURES AUDIO DATA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 6:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

4334411 8100

110120503

DATE: 02-07-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8544184

PATENT REEL: 025786 FRAME: 0807

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:39 PM 02/04/2011 FILED 06:28 PM 02/04/2011 SRV 110120503 - 4334411 FILE

MISSION ABSTRACT DATA L.L.C.

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The original Certificate of Mission Abstract Data L.L.C. was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on the 13th day of April, 2007. In accordance with Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned, an authorized person under the Act, hereby certifies that this certificate is duly executed and filed in accordance with the Act. The original Certificate of Formation of Mission Abstract Data L.L.C. is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is changed to Intellectual Ventures Audio Data LLC.
- 2. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the limited liability company is, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington. New Castle County, Delaware 19808.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name of the registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 4th day of February, 2011.

Pat Mathews, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 025786 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 02/10/2011